INDIAN COMMISSION
TELLS OF TROUBLES

Annual Report of Dawes Board
Is Given to the
Public

WASHINGTON, D. C., Deec. 25.—The
annual report of the Dgwes commission
on the work for the five civilized tribes
of Indians in Indian territory was made
public today in a general review of the
partition and allotment of the lands of
those Indians during the past six years.

‘“The time consumed in the change from
the old system to the new.” the commis-
sioners say, ‘‘has been a most irksome
period to the people of Indian territery,
and the committee is not unmindful of
the fact that to many ecandid observers
the allotment task has seemed to be
both tedious and expensive.”

Of the difficulties of the various di-
visions of the work they say:

“Every adult or head of a family in a
total of more than 200,000 citizens and
claimants was personally examined and
his previous tribal record was looked up.
Of this number and in this way more than
120,000 have been examined since June
18, 1898. The proceedings were all taken
down especially, as every case could be
carried to Washington on appeal and
often the record of a single case was pages
in extent. Of the abkove number of peo-
le approximately 90,000 will be finally
judged to lawfully possess tribal mem-
hip and property rights, and it can
readily be seen how a less careful course
of procedure would have utterly dissi-
pated the properties of the tribes.

Appraisement of Land

As to the appraisement of the land, it
was thought that tracts of forty acres
or a quarter of a quarter section was as
small a division as could reasonably be
le the subject of personal inspection.

acreage was adopted as the unit in
g the grade and value of land;
this required the locating, in-
-lassifying and valuing of near-
ts of land.
feguarding the occupancy and
t rights of the people, their
arns, fences and other improve-
1d to be located by actual sur-
with utmost accuracy. Perhaps
man in the territory knew the
divisions of his farm or the
ation of a single one of his
., and hence there was no
wccurate information respectin

rs, except the surveys an
f _improvements made by the

location
commission.
The report continues:
“We have been daily witnesses of the

tress of the people caused by the delay
of the 90,000 citizens of the

also of the estimated 100,000

the territory, whose

s suffer from an unset-

rs. It will be seven years
years d in this work, if it is com-
pleted, as we expect by July 1, 1905, and
» administration of these communal es-
tates amounting to nearly 20,000,000 acres
of land and to perhaps hundreds of mil-
lions of dollars in value will perhaps con-
sumed that amount of time and cost less
than 10 cents per aere. We trust a consid-
ion of the facts herein stated will
o the conclusion that under the ecir-

es  the time consumed has not
sonable or the cost wunduly

h

Speculators Cause Trouble

of the difficulties connected
ent work the commission-
3 t sulators net over serupu-
lous in their business methods have at-
tempted in every way to influence the
work with a view to personal gain.”
One of the methods of the speculators
Is outlined as follows:
. A faverite scheme has been to induce
full-blood «Ir ns to take an allotment
of widely rated tracts of one.or more
acres each in order that they might not
be in a position to take possession of and
improve their allotments. This matter was
brought to the attention of the government
i 1903, and the commission has
possible means to prevent al-
lotments of this characier. Under the
law, however, certain privileges are guar-
anteed to cit in the selection of their
allotme making it difficult for the com-
mission to fi .

Speaking
with th
ers say

STOKERS SEASICK AND
BIG LINER IS LATE

St. Louls Arrives One Day Behind Time
for Unique Reason

Dec.

—Rear Admiral
R. N., was a
1 line steamer
today from

YORK,

r late, owing
I encountered
was said, to

fly,
- stoke

irst trip of the St. Louis
an overhauling at Bel-

Fire Damages Ship’s Cargo
BALTIMORE, Md., Dec. 25.—Fire of
Y gin destroyed a portion
f the cargo of the North German
steamer Brandenburg - today.
iundred bales of cotton destined
for Bremen were thrown overboard
a number of hogsheads of tobacco
> also thrown into the harbor. The
vessel sailed for the German port after

had been extinguished. No es-

n unknown

the fire
timate of the loss to the cargo can be
given by the local agents.

Celebrates ~104th Birthday

POUGHKEEPSIE, N. Y., Dec. 25.—Mrs.
Mary Shepard, of thi ity, celebrated her
104th birthday today wving been born in
Ireland, Dec. 25, 1800. Mrs. Shepard sat
1] last night in order to be in time for

ock mass at St. Peter's church this
ng. She walked several blocks to the

Wisconsin Politiclan Dead
DENVER, Col, Dee.  25.—Hugh H.
Price, of Black River Falls, Wis., a con-
gressman .from Wisconsin in 1887 and

1888, diled in this city today, aged forty-
five.

He was a son of W. T. Price, for
ars_congressman from the Eighth
n district, and succeeded his fa-
CONgress, 5

ther in

Russian Refugees Arrive

/ YORK, Dec. 25.—The Hamburg-
\ an line steamer Patricia, which ar-
rived today from Hamburg, brought 131
and 2,435 steerage passengers. The
e of those in the steerage
a and came here to es-
g 1. The cabin passengers
>ated tonight to a Christmas tree
and a dinner.

Exhlbits Going Home

ST. LOUIS, Mo., Dec. 25.—A statement
of the exteni of shipments of exhibits
from the Louisiana Purchase exposition
has been made by the directors of ex-
hibits. Nearly half of the domestic and
256 per cent of the foreign exhibits have
been shipped and 25 to 30 per cent of the
domestic and half of the foreij remain-
ing are packed and ready for s ipment.

e

THE STATE SAVINGS BANK
4th and Minnesota Sts,

Wishes its friends a Merry Chris
and a Happy New Year, & v

It calls attention to the faet that the
next interest period begins Jan. ist, 1905.
Deposits received in sums of One Dollar
and upwards. Deposits made on or before
Jan. 3d, 1905, draw 6 months’ interest
July lst'nc.\:t.

Attention: January 1st is Sund
therefore Monday, Jan, 2d, is a legal hc?l{-'
day and the bank will not be open. Come

now with your deposits and avoid the
erewd.

o S
Soo Line Holiday Excursion Rates

A rate of one fare for the round trip
will be in effect between all stations Dee.
;.'g,o 524.P25£ 28'1'29& 30 a'";? 31, and Jan, 1

. Return limit Jan. 3, 1905. 4
fice, 379 Robert st. 3 o e

WHITE

HOLSE 1S
10 CARSTHS TRE

Spend

President a;id'; F’;"mlﬁ"

Greater. Part of Day

Inside-f«

WASHINGTON, D. C.,, Dec. 25.—Christ-
mas day passed uneventful in Washington.
The weather was cloudy and raw. Most
people remained indoors during the day,
but in the morning large numbers attend-

ed the churches where ‘éspecially prepafed |

programmes of Christmas music were ren-.
dered. . i

At the White house the day was cele-
brated as a family holiday. The president
remained in the house during most of the
day. - - 3
In the afternoon, in company with the
two older boys and a friend, he went out
for a walk. The dinner was limited to
members of the family and Mr. H."M." Fer-.
guson, an intimate friend from New York
who is a guest at the White house. The
members of the president’s family ex-
changed presents,  but there was no
Christmas tree. In place of this the chil-
dren enjoyed the delights of a Christmas
tree at the house of Mrs. Cowles, President
Roosevelt’s sister, the affair taking place
last night.

At the home of-Vice-President-electand
Mrs. Fairbanks four of théir cousins join-
ed the family at Christmas-d@inner, Mr. and:
Mrs. Warren Fairbanks, of Chicago, being
deétained in that city: S -

All the cabinet officers with the excep-
tion of Secretary Metecalf,-of the-depart-
ment of commerce and labor, are spending-
the holiday season-at:their- -‘Waagtng(on

homes. Mr. dand Mrs. Metcalf are at An-
napolis with their-sem;- pman R. M.
Metcalf.

CANKDIAY OFFICIAL
DENIES ALLCAARGES

Petition Filed Against His
Election

-

NAPLES, Dec. 25.-=W™ 8. Fielding,
finance minister in the Canadian cabinet,
arrived here on board thee steamship
Cretic at 6 o’clock this evening.

Interviewed concerning the petitions
filed in the supreme court against him-
self, Sir Frederick W. Borden, minister of
militia and defense, and eight other lead-
ing Liberal memperg, of _paﬂl‘i ent_from
Nova Scotia, asking that their seats m
parliament be dedlasedsdacant-on .the
ground of alleged bribery committed by
agents on their b ¥ in the- generai-elec-
tion of Nov. 3, Mr. Fielding said_ the re-
ports of corruptfon Th the election Were
absolutely without foundation and that
everything was perfectly regular in con-
nection with the elections which occurred
three days prior to his departure.

There always were some _ persons
among the opposition, Mr. Fielding said,
who spread reports of corruption and
other similar repdrts, but notwithstanding
all these efforts by the opposition the
government was returhed by a largely in-
creased majority and the opposition was
hopelessly })eaten. Mr. hI;‘i}e] dgxlg °‘1““{;‘eg

in issues op whic e electio
gi]ggemdaas. first, the Propositiol to birild
a new transcontinental line, and, second,

the fiscal question.

Sir Wilfrid Laurier’s fiscal. licg_r he;
said, was _support@8 “by “The *petiplé” and
meant moderate ﬁmggess fhe direction-
of free trade, while the policy of the op-
position favored a higher protective tar-
iff.

Mr. Fielding sajd Jhe would not be
able to be present at the opening of the
Canadian parliament on Jan. 11. He will
remain for some days in Italy and will
then go to Viemna, whence, he said, he
would return to Canada by way of Lon-
don.

NEW BISHOP LEAVES..
FOR FAR AWAY POST

Rt. Rev. T. B. Neeley Expects to Establ'lsh
Missidd at"Parama -

= -

PHILADELPHIA, PZ.,"Deé. 5. % Bishop
T. B. Neeley, who was elected bishop of
Buenos Ayres at the last general confer-
ence of the Methodist Episcopal, deliv-
ered his farewell sermon at Union M. E.
church tonight ang wijll sail fop South
America tomorrow.

En route to Buenas Ayres he will make

| an eight-day step at Panama, where he

suffereq from | hopes to found a mission. The bishop will
| hold@ the North Andes mission conference

at Lima, Peru, on Jan. 18, and the Andes
conference at Coquimbo, Chile, on Feb. §.
He will reach the Argentine capital early
in March and will hold the South Ameri-
can conference on March 18.

RAILROAD NOTICES

Only $47.80 to Hot Springs and Return
Via the old reliable (St:d.ouis Short Lins)
Minneapolis & St. Louls railroad. . Only
one change -of cars at St. Louis union
depot by the famous “Nortk Star Lim-
ited.” Through Pullman sleepers and free
reclining chair cars to St. Louls daily.

Call on W. E. Witherspoon, City Ticket
Agent, Ryan hotel.

Christmas Excursion Rates

On Dec. 24, 25, 26, 31 and Jan. 1 and 2,
the Minneapolis & St. Louis will sel dex-
cursion tickets with limit for return to
January 4, 1905. ,Ticke,tsgm- students and
teachers on sﬁl(?snec' 16 fo 25, with return
limit Jan. 9, 1309. . o~

Call on W. E. Witherspoon, City Ticket
Agent, Ryan hotel.

Hollday Excursion Rates to Eastern
Points

On Dec. 12 to 22, the Minneapolis &
St. Louis Railroad will sell round trip ex-
cursion tickets with limit for return to
January 12, 1905, to the foilowing points
at rates named:
Albany, N. Y. ......
Boston, Mass.
Buffalo, N. Y.
Halifax, N. S.
Montreal. Que.-
Portland, Me.
Quebec, Que. .
Springfield, -Mass. ...
Toronto, Ont, cee. 30.00
Proy N X et ane s e creeese 40.00

For tickets and further information ecall
on W. E. Witherspoon, City Ticket Agent,
Ryan Hotel ;

soeee 40,00
“evae 40.00
seese..40.00

To California Without Change

Via the Minneapolis & St. Louis railroad.
Tourist cars twice a week, Wednesdays
via Kansas City and -the popular Santa
Fe system, Thursday via Denver and the
famous ‘‘Scenic_ Route” through Colo-
rago.n 0nl€;7 $%75v'fl(g; double berti h.

all on W. E. erspoon, Ci ket
Agent, Ryap hotel. ty. Tde

Cuba Is the Mecca Now

Why not combine business with pleas-
ure and visit the Island of Cuba? véje are
making a very low rate one way; -and
round trip which £uts the price within
the reach of all. or particulars eall or
address Wisconsin Central Ticket Office,
:’l.;uARobert St. Herman Brown, N. W.

OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

Of Ordinance Passed 'aﬁd Resolutions
Adopted by the Common Council of the
City of St. Paul -

A’y F No. 8003—Ordimance No. 2488—

An Ordinance to define and te pub-

'.l‘llxlc gances in &16 guity toftgt. “Lof s
e Common uncil o e z
Paul do ordain as follows: s < -

g SECTION 1. -
A public dance i¢ hereby defined to be

= ’ B

| 3. H. Baulke.

nificent stock, éxcept,n‘gt books and {

~inangurated

« 27th ,a:;d: at the prices offered it :

‘to a few items or shopworn goods, in
v 904 fiction. 30 to 60 pzr cent discount from publisher’s prices.
Small dealers, city and village libraries, Sunday school libraries and private ‘
percentage in buying at cost and below cost of us.. The early buyerwﬁz
_given prompt and careful attention. . -~ o SR R R

This

in the Twin Citi:

be the greatest book sale ever
his sale does not apply only
but everything in our mag-

get first choice. Mail orders

‘buyers can save a large

o L4 &

: : Discoun 'trom
I

: d
60% S

331/3 on Current .

Fiction (except ;
- * net and 1904

60 % publications).
Picture Framing

F Your choice of our en-
QOtire line of Picture
Mouldings at a discount

of 25 per cent.

: 0 on Calendars, Toys,
: O Dpolls, Box Games,
e ~Holiday Stationery,

Disconnt "7 Yo T

n/ on Purses,
_ Card Cases,
30 0 : ‘Leather

Goods,
Fancy Inkstands,
Paper Weights, Etc.

Discount.

| - ‘onOxtord
30 ( Bibles, Prayer

Books,

; ; de Frames and
.D_iscbunt' medp;cm&

xS

Books and
Hymnals, Testa-
ments, Bte.

‘Dlecount

»T. PAUL BOOK &
TATIONERY CO.

_ Fifth
and

St. Peter

Streets.

: -

=
e e

3 '._\.‘.-:",'i' Te piig:
Bargain Tables
As usual, we shall put on our
15¢ and 25¢ tables books worth up
to ten times the amount. Some
slightly shelfworn, many perfectly
new, on which we are overstocked, .

are sacrificed on these tables re-
gardless of cost. -

§1.25 Peloubet’s Notes, 80c

for "the-s. S. Lessons of 1904.

Subscription Books .
Ask to see our stock of Subscrip-
tion Books, containing many choice

things at a discount of 20 to 50
per cent.

3

one which is or may be attended or pat-
ronized by the public generally, either
with, or without, tickets or charge for
admission " thereto.

SECTION IIL

That hereafter it shall be unlawful to
sell, dispense, give away or use any In-
toxicating liquor or beverage at or in
connection with any public dance in the
City ‘of St. Paul, and no such dance shall
be held or conducted in any room or hall
opening into or connected with any place
where intoxicating liquors are sold or dis-
pensed, and all openings or doors through
which access may be gained from the
stairs or passageway leading to such
dance room or hall, to any place where
intoxicating liquors or beverages are dis-
pensed shall be kept closed and securely
fastened or locked so as to prevent use
thereof while such dance is in progress
and for one hour thereafter, and it shall
be the duty of the persons in charge of
such dance as well as the person in con-
trol of the building in which it is held to
see that these requirements are ob-

served,
SECTION III.

It shall be unlawful to hold or conduct
any public dance later than 1 o'clock
a. m. of any night.

SECTION IV,

It shall be unlawful for any minor per-
son to attend or participate in any pub-
lic dance unless accompanied by his or
her parent or guardian.

SECTION V.

Any person who shall violate any of the
provisions or requirements. of this ordi-
nance shall, upon conviction thereof, be
lepunished by a fine of not less than ten
dollars nor more than one hundred dol-
lars, or by imprisonment for not meore
than thirty days for each offense.

SECTION VL

This ordinance shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage, ap-
proval and publication.

Passed by the Assembly Dec. 1, 1904.

Yeas—Messrs. Haas, O’Brien, Powers,
Regan, Whitcomb, Yoerg, Mr. President

Nays—0.

"MICHAEL DORAN JR.,
President of the Assembly.
20P?g(s)2d by the Board of Aldermen Dec.
Yeas—Ald, Bantz, Brennan, Busch-
mann, Corning, Hackney, Hebl, Lynch,
M?iiarty, Nyberg, Rohland, Mr, President

Nays—a0.
FRANK J. HUBER,
President of the Board of Aldermen.
Approved Deec. 23, 1904.
. R. A. SMITH,
Mayor.

%
GEORGE T. REDINGTON

Attest:
.~ City Clerk.
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8030—

Resolved, That licenses to engage in
the sale or disposition of milk within the
corporate limits of the City of St. Paul
be and 'the same are hereby, in accordance
with the provisions and requirements of
Ordinance, No. 2042 of the general ordi-
nances of the City of St. Paul, granted tqQ
the persons named on attached list, in
accordance with the rvecommendations
therefor of the Commissioner of Health
of the City of St. Paul, contained in a
report made by him to the Common Coun-
cil, dated Dec, 15, 1904, and the said Com-
missioner of Health is hereby authorized
and directed, upon due notice to him
from the City Clerk of the passage of #this
resolution and its publication, as provided
by law, to issue to each of the persons
named on said list a certificate of the
license herein and hereby granted to each.
B. Moorman.

J. W. Bakula,
Jas. J. Kokesh.
John Masek & Co.
M. Weir.

People’s Dairy.
P. Thorkildsen.
J. Bulinski.

Jos, Rosenthal.

Mrs. Link. Frank Kohout.

A, Favillo. Mrs. Jno, Remers.
A. Jacke. Jno. Horejs. >
G. Farinell. T. Helfrich,

P. J. Longeville, M. J. Gibbons.

E. A. Steegar. Wilson Bros.
Knutzen Bros. ‘Wm. H. Smith.

Hans Erickson.
Mrs. J. J. Sloan,
Mrs. Kewley.

M. L. Simmons,
Mrs. J. Lewis.
T. Bacigalupo & Co.

8. Braunstin. M. Eberhard,

Geo, Mattaini. H. F. Schwabe.

C. 8. College. C. J. Larson.

D. Elfenbein. J. M. Velat.

S. Rolsner. Fred Pankratz.

M. Oxman. Kessler. & Goble-
J. Minea. steadt.

Samue] Cohn. Mrs. L. Pierson.
Mrs. David. Mrs. Pillar.

J. L. Hill, Mrs. C. Hames.
Aug. Hohenstein. F. H: Peel,

Lyn Glancy. B. W. Bremmer.
Yost Hinbuch, Mrs. G. H. Lumboy.
N. St. Plerre. Philip Claus.

Mrs. Geo. McCann.
F. B. Wadsley.
Jno. McGrath. P. H. StahL
A. McArdell C. T. Metcalf.
Mrs. Clara Stephan. Geo. A. Corbett &
Mrs. M. Goldsmith. Co.
R. A. Jerue. Jno. Mattson.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.
20Ai’sﬁ)‘?ed by the Board of Aldermen Dec.
Approved Dec. 23, 1904. .

(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8031—

esolved, That the Board of Water
Commissioners of the City of St. Paul
are hereby directed to lay a water main
on Summit avenue, from Baldwin (o
Cleveland, for the p of givi bet-
ter fire protection and water supply to
the section between Snelling avenue and
ihe river, and in accordance with the re-
quest of the Board of Water Commis-
%%xzers at its meeting held on Dec. 13,

Atiopted by the Assembly Dec 15, 1904.
Ag&)‘ted by the Board of Aldermen Deec.

Dec. 23, 1904.
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8032— 4

Resolved, That the Board of Water
Commissioners of the City of St. Paul
are hereby directed lay a water main
on Jlgglemon avetfme,ml;etween ‘Webster
and y streets, for. purpose of giv-
& better fire m;
ply to

Robert Wilson.
‘Wm. Berkman.

hppro'ved

protection and water
the section south of Jefferson :n'vé~
nue, and Bgansccordanoe with the request

of the of Water Commissioners

held on Dec. g.)&“-
Adopted by the Assembly . 15, 1904. |
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Dec. |

Approved Dec 23, 1904, e
s (Dec.' 26, 1904.) g

——— =

A’y F No. 8032— =

of the -"Board of Puhm

‘or’ dated@ Dec. 12, 1
1 ie hiaepy oedered by i

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit:.

Grade Raymond avenue, from University
avenue to a point 186 feet south of the
south line of Wabash avenue, in said city.

That said Board cause said work to be
let by contract, as provided by law, with-
out one-half the estimated cost Being first
paid into the Cit{ Treasury, and after
said work shall be placed under con-
tract said Board shall proceed* without
delay. to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the costs and necessary
expenses of such improvement upon the
rea] estate to be benefited by said im-
provement, as provided by law; it being
the opinion of the Council that real estate
to be assessed for such improvement can
be found benefited to the extent of the
costs and expenses necessary to be in-
curred thereby.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.

Adovpted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

5 4.
Approved Dec. 23, 1904.
i (Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8034—
In the matter of the Board of Public

‘Works dated Dec. 12, 1904,

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit: Con-
struct a sewer on Duluth avenue, from
the sewer on East Seventh street to the
rifht of way of the Chicago, St. Paul,
Minneapolis & Omaha Railway Company,
together with the necessary manholes and
catchbasins, in said city.

That said Board cause said work to be
let by contract, as provided by law,
without one-half the estimated cost be-
ing first paid into the City Treasury, and
after said work shall be placed under con-
tract, said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain thé same, which will.
be required to pay the costs and

7

=

Approved Dee. 23, 1904,
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8038—
In’ the matter of the Board of Public
Works dated Dec. 15, 1904. .
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul 2
That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit:
Construct- a sewer on Nugent street,
from the sewer on Seventh to the right of
way of the Chicago, Milwaukee & St. Paul
‘Railway, together with the necessary man-
holes and ecatchbasins, in said city, and
it is hereby further ordered that the sum
of $300 be and is hereby appropriated out
of the “General Fund” to cover the cost
of sewer in front of exemgxt property and
for street intersection at Seventh street.
That said Board cause said work to
be let by contract, as provided by law,
without one-half the estimated cost being
first paid into the Clt?’ Treasury, and after
said work shall be placed under contract,
| said Board shall proceed without delay to
assess the amount, as nearly as they can
ascertain the same, which will be required
to pay the costs and necessary expenses
of such improvement upon the real estate
to be benefited by said improvement, ex-
cept the sum of 33’00 above provided for,
as provided by law, it being the opinion
of the Couneil that real estate to be as-
sessed for such improvement can be found
benefited to the extent of the costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby,
except as above provided for.
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

20, 1904.
Approved Dec. 23, 1904.
3 (Dec. 26, 1904.)

A'y F No. 8039—: : .

Resolved, That an order be drawn upon
the City” Treasury, in favor of Otto Bre-
mer, City Treasurer, payable out of the
“Improvement Account of the General
Fund,” for the sum of Twenty-three and
27-100 (szst.z':) Dollars, to pay part of an

Iy
expenses of such improvement upon the
real estate to be benefited by said im-
provement, as grovided by law; it being
the opinion of the Council that real estate
to be a¢sessed for such improvement can
be found benefited to' the extent of the
costs and expenses necessary to be in-
curred thereby.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.
mAt}op:ed by the Board of Aldermen Dec.
Approved Dec. 23, 1904.

(Dee. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8035—
In the matter of the Board of Public

Works dated Dec. 12, 1904.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St, Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made to-wit: Con-
struct a sewer on the north side of Sum-
mit avenue, from Pascal avenue to War-
wick street, together with the necessary
manholes and- catchbasins, in said city.

That said Board cause siid work to be
let by contract, as provided by law,
without "one-half the estimated cost be-
ing first paid into the City Treasury, and
after said work shall be phced under
contract, said Board shall proceed with-
out delay to assess the amount, as nearly
as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the ~costs and
necessary . expenses of such improvement
upon the real estate to be benefited by
said improvement, as provided by law; it
being the opinion of the Council that real
estate to be assessed for such improve-
ment can be found benefited to the ex-
tent of the costs andlexpenses necessary
to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Assembly Dee. 15, 1904.
zoA?g&ted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

Approved Dec. 23, 1904,

(Dec. 26, 1904.)
A’y F No. 8036— -
In_ the matter of the Board of Publie

‘Works dated Dec. 12, 1904.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit:

Construct a séwer on Yankee street,
from West Seventh (7th) street to Dous-
man_street, together with the necessary
mahnholes and catchbasins in said city,
an

It is hereby ordered, That the sum
of five hundred (500) dellars is hereby
appropriated out of the *“‘General Fund”
of said city to apply on the cost of con-
structing said sewer.

That said Board cause said work to be
let by contract, as provided by law, with-
out one-half the estimated cost being first
paid into the City Treasury, and after
said work shall be placed under contract,
said Board shall proceed without deldy
to assess the amount, as nearly as they
can ascertain the same, whi will be
required to pay the costs and necessary
expenses of such improvement upon the

real estate to be benefited bg s%%i;l &=,
a

provement, less the sum o -
propriated out of the *‘‘General Fumf”
to am on cost of this improvement, as
prov. by law; it being the opinion of
the Council that real estate to be assessed
for such improvement can be found ben-
efited to the extent of the costs and ex-
{:;sea necessary to be incurred thereby,
0168 By The Do P i 2608
e Asse , 1904.

A(} ted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

Approved Dec. 23, 1804.
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8037— 3
In the _matter of the Board
i SR e et
y Y Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:~
That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit: :
Construct, a sewer on Clinton  avenue,

of Public

Department nse
from the center of street, thence {-Account, Gene Fund,” in favor of the
north 155 feet, together with the neces- | following named persons, for the amount
sary manhotes and catchbasins in said | set ogodte their e names: |
city. : i i | . L. R. Frankel, $4.60; P. C. Justus, $2.20; |

t Geo. N. Hillman, -00; Haas & Wright,
40 cents; Keefe-Davidson Co., $12.00;
Boeringer & Son, 50 cents; Ed G. Rogers,

“] Resolved, That the

against certain property as-
-sessed for cement sidewalks of 1902, said
assessment having been erreneously paid
into the treasury twice, .
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.
20‘Aui.o&tec.i by the Board of Aldermen Dec.
1904, i
Approved Dec. 23, 1904, *
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8040—

City Comptrolier be,
and he is hereby author to transfer
from the Unexpended Balance of the As-
sessment Funds to the Cement Sidewalks
of 1903, the amount of seven hundred
forty and 22-100 ($740.22) dollars. Said
amount having been paid to the contractor
pending suit for collection of assessments
in Supreme Court.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Dec?

Approved Dec. 23, 1904.

(Dec. 26, 1904.).
A'y F No. 8041—

Resolved, That the City Treasurer be,
and he is hereby directed to credit all
moneys paid into the City Treasury on
and after Jan. 1, 1905, on aceount of the
Public Baths{ and the Purchase Fund so
called, directly to said funds, respectively.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904,
- Adg&ted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.
20, 1904.

Approved Dec. 23, 1904,
(Dée, 26, 1904.)

A'y F No. 80560—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the Miscellaneous Account, General Fund,
in favor of Robert S. Taylor, $430.00.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.
20, 1904. »

Approved Dec. , 1904,

© . (Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8051—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the “Charities Account, General Fund,”
in favor of Society for the Prevention of
Cruelty, $100.00.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.
zoAcllg&ted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

Approved Dec. 23, 1904.  ~ -

(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8052— >
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
ugon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the ‘‘School Accommodation Fund,” in
favor of the following named persons, for
the amount set opposite their respective

names:

A. F. Gauger, $793.32; Hankee & Eha,
heatin apparatus, bouglu
$1,670.48; Hankee & FEha, heatin,
atus, Phalen Park school, $1,143.

viard, $150.00

appar-
; Chas,

Bo -00.
Adopted by the A Iy Dec. 15, 1904.
20A<11;>&ted by the Board Aldermen Dec,

Approved Dec. 23, 1904, 3
(Dee. 26, 1904.) .

A’y F No. 8053—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the ‘“Health Department Fund,” in favor
of the following named rsons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

Zimmerman Bros., $1.25; St. Paul Gas
Light Co.. $1.40; The Andrew Schoch
Groce 40 cents; Perkins-Thomas

.70; Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $4.78;
Brand & Valentine, $6.95. -

Adopted by the Assembly Deec. 15, 1904.
mA(ll ed by the Board of Aldermen Dec,
Approved Dec.

23, 1904,
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F . 8054— T
That City Warrants be

drawn upon the City Treasurer, yable

the ** 1 e gpe

'mbﬁted by the

school, -

- Dec. 15, 1904, |

o=

iwA(?'.oxét‘:ed by the Board of Aldermen Dec.
Approved Dec. 23, 1904.
. (Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8056—

lved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasurer, Xayable
out of the ‘“Police Ambulance ccount
General Fund,” in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set op-
posite their respective names:

Jos. Iten, $11.60; Elk Laundry €o., $1.22;
Henry McColl, $4.00; Frank Einch, $1.40,
C. F. Rutherford, $9.80.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.
A ggied by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

Approved Dec. 23, 1904. -

. (Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8057—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payvable out of
4 “Dairy Expense Account, General
Fund,” in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite their
respective names:

Brand & Valentine, $2.25; Adam Deck-
er & Co., $1.10. !

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.

Aii;p;ed by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

Approved Dec. 23, 1904.
. (Dec. %6, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8058—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the ‘‘Tornado Repair Account, General
Fund,” in favor of the Capital City Lime
and Cement Co.. $47.25.

Adonted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.
20, 1964.
~ Approved Dec. 23, 1904.

£ (Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8059— -
Resolved, That City Warrants be draw
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the ‘“Water Supply Fund,” in favor of the

Robinson & Cary Co., $1.21, 2
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.
Aggg:ed by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

20, 5
Approved Dec, 23, 1904.
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A'ﬂ F No. 8060— -

esolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the ““Court House and City Hall Main-
tenance Fund,” in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set op-
posite their respective names:

Art Metal Construction Co., $212.50; T.
L. Blood & Co., $11.65; Board of Water
Commissioners, $27.74; Crane &
$6.39; Eaton & Prince Co., $30.50; B. F.
Helle, $15.00; Laidlaw, Dunn-Gordon Co.,
$3.40; Maendler Bros.,, $1.61;  McBride
Electric Co., $1.25; J. F. McGuire & Cos
$1.55; The People’s Ice Co., $37.22; Pioneer
Press Co., $2.00; Prendergast Bros.,
$38.42; Remington Typewriter Co., $2.75;
Joseph Rhemet, 75 cents; St. Paul Electric
Co., $8.01; St. Paul Foundry Co., $1.75;
St. Paul Gas Light- Co., $1,105.47; St.
Paul Rubber Co., $8.87; Twin City Tele-
phone Co., $21.00; Villaume Box & Lum-
ber Co., $10.65; W. G. Whitehead, $1.65;
Mary M. Farrell, $27.70. <

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904,
ZoAiigx&ted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

Approved Dec. 23, 1904.

(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8061—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the. City Treasurer, payable out of
the “Fire’ Department Fund,” in favor of

the following named persons; for the
amount set opposite their. respective
names:

Holmes, MacCaughey  Co., $52.47;

Griggs, Cooper & Co., $8.00; W. G.
‘Whitehead, 25 cents; Western Union Tele-
graph Co., $1.00; Barrett & Zimmerman,
$210.00; R. J. Dickey & Co., $600.00:
Nicols, Dean & Gregg, $7.07; C. J. Con-
roy, $351.98; Brings & Co., $1,760.36; St.
Paul Rubber Co., $1,114.88; American-La
France Fire Engine Co., $119.11; Nicols,
Dean & Gregg, $119.09; Prendergast
Bros., $85.97; Nicols, Dean & Gregg. $9.20.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.

Adogted by the Board of Aldermen Deec.

Approved Dec. 23, 1904.

(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8062—
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the “Cleveland High School Library
Fund,” in fayor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite their
respective names: :
oyes, Bros. & Cutler, $65.59; Schune-
man & Evans, $60.39; American Electric
Company, $95.77; Boeringer & Son, $24.00.
ﬁgopgeg bt;)r thtehAssgm%y Dec. 15, 1904.
opte e Boa 0
Dec. 20, 190,4.y e
Approved Dec. 23, 1904,
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8063—
Resolved, That City Warrants
drawn upon the City Treasurer, yable
out of the '*Centra]l Hi; chool rary
-Fund,” in favoer of the following named
pergons, for the amount set opposite their
respective names:
icols, Dean & Gregg. $20.64; Brow
Treacy & Sperry Co.. $40.50; N. Miller
Co., $5.06; C. S. Bixby, $2.75; M. Fox,
$1.50; Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $156.97:
Library Bureau, $1.68. . -
Adopted by the Assembly Dee. 15, 1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

be

20, 1904.
_Approved Dec. 23, 1904,
(Dec. 26, 1904.)
A’y F No. 8064— :
Resolved, ~ That City Warrants be

drawn upon the City Treasurer, yab!
out of the “Mechanic Arts nghpgcho}:i
in favor of the following
o Io{i -the amount set op-_
spective names: £
oundr

Bros. & Cutler, $29.95: Niigls;al)eg(zz:
Stoelting Co., a.?cz; St
& Stationery Co., $11.48;
ga Dl 2
Clay Co., $19.50. =~ - -
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15,
341, ted by the Board orlyua'ermenw
¥ Approved Dec. 23, 1984,
e . (Dec. Sk

b~

_Electric Co., $336.34; P. P.|
& Bro.. $49.00; The Denver Fire'
S gt

_Resolved, That City Wa

upon the City Treasurer, payah
the “‘Printing and Stationery-

favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their respec-

names: ». g s . a7 2

Co., $38.50; G. W, Cr

"$26.90; Américan Stamp

i Perking-Thomas Print=

29.90;" The Globe Company,

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldgrmen

1904, 2 e
Approved Dec. 23, 1904, i A
b ~(Dec. 26, 1904y ~ %7

A’y F No. 8068— s :
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the “Contractors’ Interest” Account, Gen-
eral d,” in favor of the following
nam ersons, for the amount set oppo-
site their respective names: iy

o,

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of

named persons, for the amount set oppo-
site their respective names: - 5
‘R, F. Conway Co.. $131.32; Warren-
Scharf Asphalt Paving Co., $697.35; The
Barber Asphalt Paving Co., $811.72.
Adopted by the Assemily

Approved Dec. 23, 1904.
5 (Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8070— :

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out.of-
the “‘City Sewer Account, General Fund.”
in favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their respec~
tive names:

8. P. Spates & Co.,  $23.40; Julius
Bruening, §$62.50; Capital City Lime and
Cement Co., $106.53 S

, 1904,

Approved Dec. 23, 1904.
(Dec, 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 80711—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the “Election Expense Account, General
Fund.” in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite their
respective names:

Harmon & Dow, $21.63; Fred Schroeder,
$54.50; Western Display Co., $3.50; W.
H. Bromley, $6.00; M. N. Weber, $1.50;
Villaume Box & Lumber Co., $399.04; Igo
Express Co., $15.00; H. B. Fauller. 25
cents; James Kenaly. $8.80; S. P. Ra

F. Jansen, $£254.00; Thos. F. Cul
$32.00; -
ton, $32.00; $1.75;
Robinson Co., $2.46; Bannon &
Co., $13.50; Bartles Oil Co., $7.33; Finch, -
Young & McConville, $14.40; Finch, Young .
& McConville, $21.60; J. F. McGuire &
Co., $18.04; J. J. Kelly, $186.00. =
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904
aoAtlig&ted by the Board of Aldermen Dee,

Approved Dec. 23, 19014.
; (Dec. 26, 1904.)

A'ﬂ F No. 8072—
esolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the Cily Treasurer, payable out.of
the “Armory Rent Account, = General
Fund,” in favor of the St. Paul Armory
Board, $666.67.
Adoptod by. the Hoard.of Alarmien Die:
ed by the Board o ven: Dec,
20,19084.-_ . 7 R &

“Approved Dec. 23, 1904, :
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A'ﬂ F No. 8073—

esolved, . That City Warrants bhe
drawn upon the City Treasurer, payable .
out of the ‘‘Assessments Fund,” in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names: .

Jas. Forrestal Co., Res. Estimate No.
3, supplementary to No. 2 and final, im-
proving Marion street., from Fuller to
Charles, $200.00; John Lind, Estimate No.
2, sewer,. Fourteenth street, Jackson-
Canada, $680.00; P. J. Ryan, Estimate No.
1, sewer. West Water and Filmore, - $1.-
700.00; Jas. Forrestal Co., Estimate No.
3, wooden sidewalks, 1904, $260.36; L. G. -
Washington, Estimate No. 6, cement side-
walks, $2,860.89; E. J. Kirkland, Estimate
No: 10, sewer, Somerville & Eustis, $5,~
950.00; P. H. Thornton, Estimate No. 5,
sewer, Ocean street, $201.60; J. M. Thorn-~
ton, Estimate No. 3, sewer, Banfil street,
Smith to D., $314,50.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904,
Ac}gg‘:ed by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

’Appro'\'ed-Dec. 23, 1904.
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

i

~

<

A’y F No. 8074— :
Resolved, That. City Warrants bhe
drawn upon the City 7Treasurer, payable
out of the “Bridge Building and Repair
Fund,” in favor of the following mamed
persons, for the amount set opposite their
respective names: 3
J. F. McGuire & Co.. §
Bros., $3.66; Haas & Wright, $1.80; St.
Paul White Lead & Oil Co., $81.60; St.
Paul White Lead & Oil Co., $81.60; Grib-
ben Lumber Co., $1,699.08; Robinson &
Cary 'Co., $16.25; Scribner-Libby Co.,
$147.68;  Wright, Barrett & Stidwell,
$303.60; St. Paul Foundry Co., $424.31,
Adopted by the Assembly Deec. 15, 1904.
oAqgg;ed by the Board of Aldermen Dec:

hppro'\'ed Dec. 23. 1904.
(Dec. 26, 1904.)

A'y F No. 8076— 3

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasurer, payable
out of the “Market Maintenance Account,
General Fund,” in favor- of the following
named persons, for the amount set oppo-
site their respective names:

. Strane, $5.00; Board of Water Com-
missioners, $9.50; Secribner-Libby* Co.,
$45.00.

Adopted by the Assembly Deec. 15, 1904,
"OA(lig&ted by the. Board of Aldermen Dec,
Approved Dec, 23,-1904. -
(Dec. 26, 19041.)

A’y F No. 8076—

Resolyed, That City Warrantd be drawn
upon. the City Treasurer, payable out of
the “Commissioner of Public Works Dept.
Fund,” in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite their
respective names <

Boeringer & Son. $1.75; Brown, Treacy
& Sperry Co., $10.22; J. F. McGuire & Co.,
$1.35; A. C. Ra 60 cents; Gribben
Lumber .Co., $40.00; E. S. Ferry, $8.00;
L. W. Rundlett $4.00; Northern Engraving

$20.60; Callam Printing Co., $5.50;

. W. Sta ‘Works, $4.00; G. W. Cun-
ningham, $14.15; Henry E. Wedelsteadt,
$27.90; H. M. Smyth Printing Co., $1.25;
E. A. Moeller & Co., $11.20; Volkszeitung
Printing Co., $10.75; Pioneer Press Co.,

4.00; N. W. Telephone Exchange Co., .

8.00; Perkins-Thomas Co., §$12.40.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904,
zoAdo&ted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

, 1904,

1
_ Approved Dec. 23, 1904.
G T (Dec. 26, 1904.)

A’y F No. 8077— : ¥ 3
Whereas, John Berry has heretofora
made application for a runner’s license -
from the City of St. Paul, under and
pursuant to d,rd}mmce No. 2452, entitled
“An ordinance to regulate runner’s in the
'():é of St. Paul,” approved July 8, 1904;

. Resolved,

icense to John Be .t"thoa'm;
- tor John rry for 3 g
one year; upon payment safd John
Berry ‘int‘o igxoe-'trea'.sury olb";aia‘ ‘city of
"Adopted by-the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904,

President o_g the Assembly.

the sum of twentv-five dollars. e

Barber Asphalt Paving Co., $336:00;
Patrick Doherty. $33.20; D. W. Moore,
$12.03; L. G. Washington, $50.00. .

* Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15, 1904.
- Adopted the Board of Aldermen
Def '5131)' 23 1004 gpes
pprov ec: 23, 5 2 AL
(Dec. 26, 1904.) e
A’y F No. 8069— S

the ‘‘Paving Reserve Interest Account, -
General Fund,” in favor of the following

Adopted by the Board 1 arder 1{'%94‘,;;
e e Board o ermen Dec.
20, lg&. s

39\. 40; Maendler -

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 15,.1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

<

sS=
mussen, $60.00; Standard Fuel Co., $88.00; - .

That the City Clerk he and
,gle -is hereby directed to issue




